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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Ethel Goode

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
225 W. 33rd St., Huntington, W. Va.

ADDRESS

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.

COMPLETE ADDRESS

January 8, 1960
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
o District
ADDRESS
Wayne
Same Count
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3] ‘/dy’
Well No._3 (Serial No. 1075) g2
&.5760.87
ADDRESS EthEl GOOde IIAH Farm
GENTLEMEN: poA J @ceers
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, -*ming-{ce-ﬁﬂc-rhcrem;-for'as-t'hememay-be) under grant or lease dated _ 10-31-54
, madeby Ethel Goode ,to
Owens-Illinois Glass Co. & Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass (}o,.‘im It 18th i
of May, 1957 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 47 , page__ 111

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (

if any)

are notified that any objections they may

desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective

coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department.

Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
Said coal operators are further notified

that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly

on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely

as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should

be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___

day__ befors,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

of

Address
Well Operator

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box L4168

STREET

Charleston U4,

0872572023

CITY OR TOWN

West Virginia

d or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

e department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-

the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

- PERMIT NUMBER
/R SE

WAY-125L
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/17 / . OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MACCORKLE AVENUE

P O.-.BOX 4158

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

<10L0O=

January 8, 1960

W. Va. Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, W. Va.

Gentlemen:

We are submitting an application for a permit to
drill Well No. 3 (Serial No. 1075) on our Ethel Goode
"A" tract situated in Butler District, Wayne County,
West Virginia. Attached to the application is a plat
showing the proposed location of said well.

Yours very truly,

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

TSF/ ed
Enclosures

cec: Mrs. Ethel Goode
225 W. 33rd St.
Huntington, W. Va.

08/25/2023
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January 18, 1960

Owens, Libby-Owens Gas Department
P. 0. Box 4168
Charleston L, West Virginia

Att: Mr, A. H. Smith

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed are permits for drilling the following
wells -
Permit No, Well No, Farm District
WAY-125L 3 = 5-1075 Ethel Goode "A" Butler

WAY~1255 8 « S«1091 Etta R, Pritchard et al Stonewall

Very truly yours,

Crauford L. Wilsen, Birector
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

~ Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

M3/m
enclosures
ce Mr, James W. Pack, Inspecter

Mr., R, C. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

08/25/2023
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Formation Color Hasl;dftor Top / A Bottom 3“6&::: g:g;l& Remarks
S1 & Shls Black Soft 1612 168h
Stray Sands |Black Soft 168k 1736
Lime Shells |Black Med. 1736 1740
Slate Black Soft 1740 1753
Shells Bleck Hard 1753 1767 3-14-60
- = e Installed| 7" csg. at [L755' on shoe
3-15-60 :
Pipe leakpd under shop
Pulled caping
Reamed hojle
3-16-60
- . Re-installled 7" csg. &t 1762' on shoe
S1 & Shls. |Black Med. 1767 1771
Slate Black Soft 1771 1940
Slate White Sof't 1950 2088
Shells Black Hard 2088 2098
Slate White Soft 2098 2130
Shells Black Hard 2130 2142
Slate White Soft 2142 2168
Br. Shale Brown Soft 2168 2189 s
Berea Grey Hard 2189 2199 No gas at 2]193'
Slate -|White Soft 2199 2205
Shells Black Hard 2205 2221
Shells Grey Hard 2221 2223 SIM 2223 =| Sand IM 22
 Berea Grey Hard 2223 2260
Slate White Sof't 2260 2262
Shells Grey Hard 2262 2282 Gas 2266" 245 cu.ft.
e Gas 2271' 2.5 MCF
. : Gas 2275' 2.9 MCF
Slate White Sof't 2282 2202
Br. Shale- |Brown Sof't 2292 2407
Slate White Soft 2407 2520 SIM 2496 =| Sand IM 2uf
Br. Shale Brown Soft 2520 2677
Slate Grey Soft 2677 2710
Br. Shale Brown Soft 2710 2990
Slate White Soft 2990 3032
Slate Brown Soft 3032 3088
Slate : White Soft 3088 3176
Br. Shale Brown Soft 3176 - 3218 SIM 3218 = Sand IM 32
Corn. Lime |White Hard 3218 3581 Water at 35[7', 22 gal.| per hour
4-18-60 : :
Installed 53" csg. at| 3579' with
Parmaco Gas| Anchor packer at 3320°
and a Parmajco Bottom Hple Packer at
3579°
Corn. Lime |White Hard 3579 3815
Corn. Lime |White Hard 3815 3832
Corn. Lime |Grey Hard 3832 3867 Gas 38L49! 2.1 MCF
Gas 3859’ 8.5 MCF
Corn. Lime |White - Hard 3867 3923 Gas ~3867' 9.6 MCF
Bigosix o White Hard 3923 3952 :
Corn. Lime |White Hard 3952 3972
Total Depth 3972
No gas in Hig Six Sand
Decided to [plug.
08/5/2023
Date May 16 , 19.60
APPROVED S, LIBBEY-O AS DEPA, , Owner
By Q%

A. H. Smith (mle)Lahd, Engrg. & Geol.



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION /é

e WELL RECORD
Permit No.__ W2y -125N ol o s ten  DEY HOLE
- s — (KIND)

Company_OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT e o e =
vAddl'ESS E Q &28 zl Iéﬁ (:hax l gston l‘. W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well

Farm_Ethel Goode "A" Acres 167 =

Location (waters) = ize L

3 = 16. ind of Packer
Well No 3Buiier1al No. 1075) - Elev. 290-57 o : Parmaco B. H. Pkr.g
District — County -’ oo armaco Gas Anchor
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. » 10 Size of
Addresq ; Sx 5 /& 581 A 581 14N

Mineral rights are owned by Mrs. Fthel Goode 8% 7 1755'9" | Pulled Depth set__ﬂ?_.
225 W. 33rd St. AddressBuntington; W. Va. ggxex 7 1762t8" | 1762'8" 3320

Dri]li;lg commenced 2-1-60 : x 5.3 ,/9 358112" . 12" | Perf. top

Drilling completed 5 - /‘r/ -5_0 2 : - Perf.bottom
Date Shot From To. : Liners Used : Perf. top.

With_ : . Perf.bottom... - = -
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch T

i J1S0E Miave. I8 Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft. __Date
Volume Dry Hole Cu. Ft. ’
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. 2l = 138 S 36 s
Oil_- bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ‘ o

Fresh water____100" feet. : < feet FEET _INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water_ 070" 3490" feet3517" feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

.‘Formation : Color Hgl;}tor Top Bottom (gilw(i::r ll"):tl:xtllti Remarks
Surface Black Soft e ) 14
Slate White Soft 14 LL :
Sand, Bro. | White Soft L 138 Water at 100', hole fulll
Coal. Black Soft ——t——338 1
Slate Black Soft 14 225
Sand White Sof't 225 231
Slate Blue Soft 231 264
Slate Vhite Sofs 2 355
Sand, Bro. | White Soft -355 378
Slate White Soft 378 LL6
Sand, Bro. | White Soft 446 523
Coal, Blosss Black Soft 523 526
Slate White Soft 526 553
Sand White Sof't 553 582 2-22-60

. ' Installed 8-5/8" casing at 582' on

: : shoe ‘\5167

Slate Black Soft 582 635 A 7 755
Sand.- White Soft 635 712 /.{({5 &L 5'}/9%
Slate Black Soft 712 837 A Lo 8
Sand White Soft 837 854 R PIarig60 o
Sand, Bro. | Black Soft 854 865 g  E
Salt Sand White Med. 865 905
Salt Sand White Soft 905 962
Selt Sand | White Med. 962 992

Selt Sand, ]J'Sro. Brown Soft 992 1018

Salt Sand White Soft 1018 1123 Water sand

Water level

Salt Sand Dark Soft 1123 1156 :

Salt Sand White Soft 1156 1202 08/25/2023
Slate Blue Soft 1202 1224

Salt Sand White Soft 1224 1390

Little Lime| Black Hard 1390 1402

Little Lime| White Hard 1ko2 1419

Big Lime White Hard 1419 1575
Grey Injun | Grey Hard 1575 1612

(Over)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.WAY.—lzsh_ 0il or Gas Well3 S 1975

(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Company_OWens Libby Owens Gas Dept. TUBING BRILLING WL
P.0. Box 1468 o
ize
16. Kind of Packer_________
parm____Bthel Goede A
3 5 1075 N

Well No . 14! (Weod) Sfre of
Distriet, Butler County Wayne 84

. Y 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced 2-1-60

53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth....... .. 2 Part. fop
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom____
i d 2
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Linerk T Pt top
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Wilber C, Mills

Drillers’ Names

Dennis Salmons

Remarks: Drillinz depth ]_L,,S' ® < >
ECEIVED
YEST VIRGINIA 3
1,':.‘: ul \\Q
2-3-60 /gp/ //DM
o v DIs T INS OR
o & 0812512023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used z 3
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



iy (;/ < STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

r;f) ")
’ ‘} DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. WAY=1254 O or Gss Wen__ GOS8
(KIND)
.. Owens Libby Owens Gas Dept. | CAPAA™ | Mooy | o
‘ompany.
Box L4168
Address__Charleston, W, Va, —
16_ Kind of Packer_________
rarm___Bthel Goode - A 2 ;
13
Well No 3 8-1075 10 lh' woad Sizé of
1
District Butler County. Wayne 84 582
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced 2-1-60
53/16.
Drilli leted. ol Total-depth. .. - -
rilling complete otal dep 5 et oy
Date shot Depth of shot. 2. Perf. -bottom. e ..
i i d :
Initial open flow——_______ /10ths Water in______Inch Liuers U Feek: top
Perf. bottom__________
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 150 FEET 2 INCHES
Fresh water 150 feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet._ feet FEET. INCHES _______FEET _____ INCHES
W. C, Mills

Drillers’ Names
Dennis Salmons

Top of Salt Sand 865'; drilling depth - 900!,
Drilling Contractor - E., J. Elkins- Hamlin, W, Va,

Remarks:

2-25-60 %A ze

“w -~ & N A




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA T L
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: &

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No.M Oil or Gas Well_Gis__
(KIND)
Owens Libby Owens Gas Dept. | cagiisane | mssoun | imepiw
Company—p 0 Box 4168
L L ]
W Size

Address.___Charleston 4, W, Va,

Ethel Goode = MAM 16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm

13
Well No 3-5-1075 10 14 '=wood Size bt e |
?
District__Butler County_Wayne 8% 582
1-3 0-60 6% 1762 : Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total dept & Pkt
Date shot. Depth of shot. Qe Perf-bottom:
i d 2
Initial open flow——________ /10ths Water in___Inch ssnmy U S vy
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing______/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 526 FEET 36 INCHES
Fresh water 100 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water 1070 feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Wilburn C, Mills

Drillers’ Names

Dennis Salmons
Rematks: Salt Sand 865'-=1202'; Big Lime 1419'-1575%; Injun Sand 1575'=1612"%;
Testing 7" casing on the 3/17 60 drilling depth 1771+; E, J. Elkins,
drilling contractor.

w*j».' 47" 9
N ~

3-17-60

DATE

*08125r2023°"



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT 2 COUNTY
Filling Material Used .
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

-5=10
Permit NO.M Qil or Gas Well 3 75
(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS

Company__OWens Libby Owens Gas Dept,| ~TueiNe DRILLING WELL
P.0. Box 4168 s

Address___Charleston, West Va, ize

16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm___ Bthel Goode- A

13

-35-1075
Well No 3 7 10 ll&' (WO Od) Size of
1
District Butler County. Wayne 8Y4 582
T

654 1762 Depth set
Drilling commenced 2-1-60

53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth_______ 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom______
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Lizers Haed et o

Perf. bottom_______

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 150 FEET 2L INCHES
resh water 100 feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. 1070 _feet._ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Wilburn C, Mills

Drillers’ Names

Dennis Salmons

Remarks:

no gas in Berea Sand; drillin

at 2262'-22771- 30/10 Water 1/4" plate.
25201-2677'; Brown hale 2710'-2990'; Brown hale 31761-3218"; :
&, J. Elkins; drilling contractor. q1(75;

Lime 3218'; drilling at 3326°';

,-8-60

DATE

Bro

Salt Sand 992'-1202'; Big Lime 1419'-15757; Berea Sand 21887-Z2I98T;

well to Big Six formation. Show gas in shell

Shale 22771=-2292'; Brown Shale

Vorniferous

AN

2 A

e

£
Cg%éké?A

Vi
A / ’ i

" BESBIET



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT g COUNTY
Filling Material Used i
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

St e WAY-1254 wellNo3-—S-1075
company. owens Libby Owens Yas Dept. , ,ppeq Charleston A, W, Va,
rarm___Ethel Goode "A" pistricT_Butler county__Wayne
Filling Material Used___TOCK
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Gas in Corniférous Lime 3849'-38671; gas B895'-3905'- §3/10

water in 3/8"|plate.

Dennis D, Salmons

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:  Total depth 3972%; rock 3972'-3935'; filled hole up to 30!

below gas pay at 39057,

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023

5-17-60 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this dat% ¥ .
DATE 9 €
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
. (KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size

Address

16. Kind of Packer_________
Farm

13
Well No 10 Sizeef—n- - o
District. County. : 8%

6% Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16.
Drilling ¢ leted Fotal depth- . . _____

rilling comple otal dep 5 Pest, top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom..__.... .
Pt i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Fiers e o= p
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT._______ Date
Rock pressure Ibs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES __FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(R!QUIR!D BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
8-5/8" casing set at 582 feet

7" n " n 1762 "
: 5-1/2n " " " 3579 "
o 5-1/2 x 6-1/4 Anchor Packer 3320°

5-1/2 x 6-1/4 Bottom Hole Packer 3579'

Total Depth 3972 ft. —

Rock 3972 - 3900 — Cement 1040 - 1030 3-1/2 bags
Clay 3900 - 3825

Rock 3825 - 3835 — Open hole to 610

Lead Plug 3835 - Rock Bridge 610 - 590

2 bags Cal Seal on top of lead plug ~ Pull 8-5/8" casing at 582 ft.

Make sure gas is shut off at this point. =~
Rock 590 - 570

Rip 5-1/2" casing at 3300' Cement 570 - 560  5-1/2 bags
50' Rock bridge on top of casing =

remaining in hole. g ; Open hole to 220 P 4
Drive lead plug on top of bridge. = Rock Bridge 220 - 271 — &2 to /7]
2 bags Cal Seal on top of lead plug. Cement Fi—=—238 28 bags

: Clay 218" - 0 \i"l’—-/lj’l

Open hole to 2350 « . g’ '
Rock Bridge 2350 - 2300 - ;
Clay 2300 - 2200 —
Rock 2200 - 2190 —
Cement 2190 - 2180 2-1/2 bags -

Open hole to 1820 ~
Rock Bridge 1820 - 1780 —
Cement 1780 - 1770 ~

Pull 7" casing at 1762 ft.
Erect 2 x 2 x 3 Concrete Monument

Open hole to 1140 ~
Rock Bridge 1140 - 1100 ~ Mark Monument "0.L.0. 1075"
Clay 1100 - 1050 -
Rock 1050 - 10k0 ~
To the Department of Mines

Coal Owner or Operator,

Lease or Property Owner. .

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

A, H. Smith : Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the toal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners- or interposed by the -Department of Mines to the manner herein 3&9 é%
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby

16th- day of MAY : 19 _6_9_.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

By:
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

- MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPMING CO
CamEsTON W vA



FORM OG ®

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CoDE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Ethel Goode . OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

£90 F. 33nq 8t., Buatingbols W T8 . p. 0. 3ax K168, Gherieston b W. Ve

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
May 1k4; 19 60
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 2T i
= WELL TO BE ABANDONED
= Butler District
ADDRESS %
= Wayne
-County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER Well Nn 3 (Serial No. 1075)
ttA“
- ADDRESS Bthel Goode Farm

MR, JAMES W, PACK, INSPECTOR

HAMLIN, WEST VIRGINIA OF PLUGGING DATE
The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above J crxgegvell and will commence

Gentlemen:—

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the 19th day of . May 5 1969_,
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or.in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice-is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether yo@ are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.
: Very truly yours,
¢ OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS{_)

-

‘vé? W= A. H. Smith, ' Well Operator.
= ¢ Mgr. Land, Engrg. & Geology
2 @e W 08/25/2023
NOTE: Up : wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, show and.» ty in which the tract of land is located the name and acreage of same,
the names of the ' t tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the ¢ ces of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall

be submitted with th1s
(Over)

Way-1254.F prryrer Nuasm
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FORM 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE coPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

Ethel Goode Ovens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
E - ey P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
DDRESS i COMPLETE ADDRESS x
June 23, 190
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS
Same Wayne County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well. No.__3__(Serial No. 1075)

Ethel Goode "A"

ADDRESS

Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, }
' SS:

!

County of

We Ce Mills and John Lusher
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the_ 17th _day of Mey R | 60 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner: ; : ;

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

.~ - FORMATION CONTENT FROM o S RIND R e O
-5/8" 4 582 feet
7" " " 1 1762 7" :
SR e T o
5-1/2 x 6-1/% Ancho} Packer 3320"
5-1/2 x 6-1/4 Bottop Hole Packer 3579'

Total Depth 3972 fket

Rock 2% 3972 | 3900

Clay 1 3900 | 3825
Rock i 3825 3815 Lead Plug 3815

2 bags Cal Seal op top of lead plug
2 bags Cement on ffop of Cal Seal
Made sure gas was|shut off at thip point

Pulled 5-1/2" casling a’c 3579

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) 3 (- 2' x 2' x 3' Concrete Monument
(NAME) o) Se®,
(NAME) 7 Maxrk Monument "O.L.Oo 1075"
(NAME) c
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the____10th day of
June __, 1960 '

~ And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed bef(u;\ecﬁ; : —~

By 74

//:”/ T Nothry Public.
' Permit No.-_H_e.'I:J;_z_s_)_"__
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’0' d 5 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Well No._3 =SR-1075

P.O. Box 4168
Owens Libby OwenS GaS Dept. ADDRESS Charleston 11,, [' VA_

Permit No WAY"125[+-P

COMPANY
rarM_ Ethel Goode "A" pisTricT_ Butler COUNTY Wayne

Filling Material Used Set lead plug @ 3815' and 33157,

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

3581 5% 0

Drillers’ Names. Wilburn Mills

John Lusher

Remarks:  poek 39721-3905'; clay 3905'-3825%; rock 3825'-3815'; set lead plug
38157: 3 sacks Cal Seal on lead plug and 2 sacks cement on cal seal; pulled
3581t of 5" Casing; filline hole to 3315'. Transportation by truck.

-23-60
5 3 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. 4 7 ~
W0

DATE i‘\m} : 4
Y/ P’ s

'/i:] TRICT WELL, \&ro;
08125/2023




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA a

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District County. 84
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
+illi let
Drilling completed Total'depth. .- .. - = 5 Pert, top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_____
: a Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch R LI gl
Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET EINCHES: - -~—c——-pljep- 2Hias . INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

0812512023



@ e W STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No WAY-1254~P Well No. 3=-SR=1075
F.0. Box L1068

COMPANY. Owens Libby Owens Gas Dept. ADDRESS Charleston L, W, Va,

FARM Ethel G ood "A™ pISTRICT_Butler COUNTY__Wayne

rock, clay lead plug @ 3315' and 3 sacks Calseal

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

Wilburn C, Mills

Drillers’ Names

John Lusher
Remarks: Bridge set @ 3400'; rock 3400'-335C'; clay 33501'=3325"; rock

b

33251-3315'; set lead plug at 3315'; 3 sacks cal seal on lead plug; 2% sacks
cement on cal seal, Setting bridge @ 2350' and filling hole.

[ 2
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023

5 -27-60 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. %
DATE




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

PermitNo._____ CUL oL > Oil or Gas Well
° (KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer_____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Siprol e
District, County 8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth______ " Pert. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2. Perl.-bottom.— ..
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Lineis 1 e e
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water— feet. feet FEET TNCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
I
_— 5/2023

£



% s STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
/' ‘

@-" . DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No,zg__& 4 -~ o e i 073

FARMlg/ // 2 R 4 d’ & DISTRICT. &%MJ COUNTYT%/;I/VLZ/
7
Filling Material Used me/ /%'7{1/ Wé /AZ/

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

e ENT LT,
Sk LA znd| Shi bl 520 WS 62
W R290 ﬁ I 5.5 27g. Cnphrraoe.
Mr/ /m f&‘/&e} D2 up Aopld 7D
:2”?34 (Y //;//‘ g | /() )Zm&ﬁﬁ/?ﬁ.

R s 097 T A S i

ML (4D oaf. % [/ /Z/M /L' 7252
ool B sy 25 ke Mﬁ@%w
2% m/uf/am.é T 570 A il P
S 20 Lot 2V
Drillers’ Nuames _% ,(/}/)«f/ C/ / ///'Qéé/

Remarks: /]

IS

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
CASING AND PACKERS
TUBING
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sieprpfe = =~ —n
District. County 8%
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
illi leted 1 he
Drilling completed Total dept " Peit. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom_____
i d Perf.
B S B o TIOME W B ity | e U ST 55
Perf-bottom: =0
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

"0872572023™"



38 °

..}.

3 . Latitude

8 Is509-55
7687
Seriq/ #r/074 2

Aoedrea
Lester

New Location. [
Drill Deeper..... O
Redrill .. ...covvens O

£L/er, 850.874 o

B ixsPRE

o \30 ’

E=2

Longitude

Company.ﬁmen;a‘ééﬂ)ﬁ*:ﬁ&m&ézim_
Address Box /88 Chrgrte slors R W Vo,

me_ﬁéézeLég_aa’e____.

Tract__ 29 ___Acres_ /67 __ Lease No. 2387
Well (Farm) No.__~3 Serial No. 2025

Elevation (Spirit Level). 960 &7
Quadrangle__é_ﬁeé.s_év

County_gd,ztze______l)istrictﬁfzéé.c__

Engineer____7- 5. £A/ow rrzoy

=&

Drawing No._

Engineer’s Registration No
File No

Date \J@2/2. 4, /260 _Scale__/ “"S/000 F¥,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

{ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON
WELL LOCATIOIBS/MS&@Z:B

FILE NO._WARY-/R5 ¢

-+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
and longitude lines being represented by
border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
original tracing.

ALLEN BLUEPRINT & SUPPLY CO,






